HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 IV#:
TELEPHONE: - VEWL#:
I-171: ¥ NO

EXIT VISA #: v

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

- (Two Copies) ,
HO # /sy

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or vere formeriy
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETHAM L C W// jﬁ%/

Last Middle First :
Current Address: ﬁéﬁﬂ //E”‘Zlé/[%:g ’72'2/1 Z//ﬂ/z - 7{7/4'5%0/1 - ﬁ’(/f/ Z/J’(L ,
Date of Birth: / //,,j ¢/ Place of Birth: W(}I;L ‘77@
Previous Occupation (before 1975) W 29/ — /
(Rank & Position)
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: Fram ([ - ;7,5" o 0J - (7%? Q

Years: OX Months: // Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name

Address and Telephone Number

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Rame, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

6.

Page 2

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS':(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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Embassy of the United States of America
DATE: QM 24 , 89
IV: 2029453 -
PA: g VAN TAN

Kot M ’ﬁo
FAMIES o W porltidal ‘PRF?ONE? Afﬁodf#*‘ﬁo*/

/
P. 0. Box 5g35

Am_mﬁmn/, VA 22205 - 0635

Ve

pear KHut Mind Tro

This is in response to your inquiry of ,/;ﬂJL\ ) 89
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants.

This case is based on LE vZ»J 12»( 's ¥ years in
reeducation. ’ - T

Cases of former political prisoners who spent time in reeducation
are being reviewed in order of the time spent in reeducation. Given
the large number of this type of case on file with the ODP it is
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. 1If, at
the time of review, it meets all ODP requirements a Letter of
Introduction (LOI) will be issued. 1If further documentation or
explanation is required we will contact the U.S. sponsor or the
principal applicant in Vietnam directly.

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of
petitions.

There will be no further action taken on this case until it is
eligible for review. S :

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincergi;,/

S. Orderly Departure Program



HOI ©6ng Ouan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GiaQ
NCUYEN VAN GIOH
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executlve Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GiAQ
1st vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2na Vice-President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary General

TRAN THI PHUGNG
Deouty Secretary

MGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€O Van Poan

Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

Date:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: LE VAN TAN

Date of Birth: Nov.24.1934
v g, 202213

TIME IN RE-ED. _8 yrs

Dear Sir/Madam:

Upon request from the family of the former political
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient.

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns,
please feel free to let us know at the above address.

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance
in the processing of this applicant.

Sincerely yo ’

duc Minh Tho (Mrs.)

President

Enclosures.
NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by
as shown in the attachments.

- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above:




ODP CHECK FORM

Date: /:))B&/Wj

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 .~ Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

vy AT
Name: (‘é\ )U\b%t q[{h i}

Date of Birth: N@U' a L/S((

Address in VN A&f A Mu #4%0(/ TA)(UQ}\ /L/&d }??/91

b Mo i

Spouse Name: MWQN M“ @{{//)/

Number of Accompanying Relatives: g,
Reeducation Time: \ Years Months Days
Iv # Lo 2]
VEWL ¢
7
I-171 : Yes: No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes

Special List #

Sponsor:

Remarks:

(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

KHUC MINH THO
Tel. #
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE, U.S.A.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE. $300

AMERICAN EMBASSY
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (0QDP)

BOX 58
APO SAN FRANCISCO 96346-0001

15

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID

Khud—  Hhw ‘]/ HO DEPARTMENT OF STATE

e, HME7 Ok VN FfTidaL_ ff%f’/<~ov7 AssodLation
P. 0. }“'Ox 5035

ALZJ_J’»QT oN / VA 20905 - 0635

(IV 202212 )
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B3 Ngoai giao nuwréc Clng hoa X1 hdi

chi nghia Viét Nam yéu clu cé aha_

chifc uich 5 lhim quyén cuz Viét Nam
vi cic nuéc “cho phép ngu-m mang h
‘chiéu niy duoc di lai ¢ ding vi duge
qo mqu sy gmp da vl bap‘vg cin thlét_

:The Ministry o[Fomgn Affairs o[du'

Socualm Republn: o/ memm requuu
rhtcampemu muhormu of Vwmam and
N of odw munma t0 "llo-v rhu pa.upor!
‘bearer to pa.t.t jretly and qford assistance
and protection in case of need.

N

CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
Socialist Republic of Viet Nam

$‘H‘“'”""

ot

HO CHIEU

Passport

PT 41933/



frie ememmm At w-

Ho vi 1én Fu.ll name

Ngay sinh  Date of birth

Noi sinh Place n/bmh

e @; %‘% /M

Nghé nghiép Occupa.ron

Chidu cao Height S

Véy tich dic biét khic  Other pariicudar sigrs

o e et e 3 2 e P et o e o A e = % D S A i )

xmn,‘.

)

Anh vi chﬂ' ky nguori mang hd chncu i

Phota fnd :lgna.lf{rg of the p&.rspon {;earer
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H3 chidy ndy c6 gid t dén ngdy

This pussport is valid up 1o
A0. & 455

Nguvi mang hé chiéu ndy dirgc phép di dén
© This pd.\':pa;! bearer is allowed to Im're[ o

TAT CA "AC NUOC
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! 3
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.C‘ﬁp i . l%”ﬁ .ngh/o, lhang (nam l#,’

tiswed o " . on

>

s
TRE EM CUNG B1 VO NGUUT MANG HO CHIEU
CHILDREN ACCOMPANYING THE PASSPORT BEARER

Ho va e Full name

t \\‘%*

T
Lo o
_____,E‘___" .'*»l-'{rq Vi yén Fu.’l rame :f

, :-(// . sx.d- Dale afbl gf o

T Noi sm‘\ Pfacé-o};i}};x.A
Ho v‘a.(én Full nume

N Nesih Oawofbin
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CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
Socialist Republic of Viet Nam

BQ Ngoai giao nuwdc Cdng hoa Xi hdi
chi nghla Viét Nam yéu cdu cic nha
chirc trich ¢6 thim quyén cia Viét Nam ;
vi cic nudc cho phép ngudi mang hd ,
chiéu ndy dugc di lai dé ding va duge ) -
t20 moi sy gidp 60 v2 bio vé cin thiée

N - - ¢

‘
v

NSTREERD

ihz Ministry of Foreign Afa]‘r: of 1;: N
Socialist Republic of Vietnam requests o
the co;gerenr aulhom:'es o {’iema.r\n and
of oeher countries 1o allaw’ this passport
bearer 1 pass freety and afford assistance
and protection in case of need.

AR NTFIERAN

;

HO CHIEU
Passport

v: PT43935 fo0pc,



T

Hovdén Full name /

o LE. TAN . NGHA.

Ngay sinh  Date of birth

Nght nghi{:;;; Ocru;’)&rion -

Chitu cao  Height

Vé tich ¢3c bigt khic  Orker parricular signs

T e e e e ————— v o A o b e g s e Am e

!

Anhi v chi ky ngvdi mang ho chifu
Photo and signature of the passport bearer




g g

Ho chiéu ndy c6 gid tri &n ngdy
This passport is valid up 10

Ngwéi mang hd chifu ndy duoc phép di dén
Thus passport bearer is allowed to travel to

SALL COUNTRIES

Clp i %—Wﬁ;ngh “d... thing &im 1990

Issued at ) on

eUear X LY AT NHAER CANH

TATcAcicwbe =

et e

b

TRE EM CUNG Bl VG NGUUT MANG HO CHIEU
CHILDREN ACCOMPANYING THE PASSPORT BEARER

Hovawn Fullname

Ngdy sinh  Date of birth

<t Noisinh  Place of birth

.Ho vi ién Full name

Ngly sinh Dare of birth

“.Noisinh  Place of birth

Hovidtén Full name

Ngdy sinh  Dare of birth

Noisinh  Place of birth

e
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B§ Ngoai giao nwdc Cong hoa X3 hdi
chi nghia Viét Nam yéu clu cic nhd
chire trich c6 thim quyén cia Viét Nam
vi cic nude cho phép ngu&.i mang hd
chiéu nay dwgc di lai dé ding vi duge
120 moi sy gilp A& vi bio v& cin thiéL
The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of;he
Socialist Republic of Vietnam reqnf;m
the competent authoriries of Vietnam and
of other countries 1o allow this passport
bearer to pass freely and afford assistance

and protection in case of need.

CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
Socialist Republic of Viet Nam

HO CHIEU
Passport

vePT 47034 /900,




Ho va 1én Full name /

Ngay sinh  Date of birth

...................... AR

Nai sinh Plact of birth

P ?%/72%

Chd & Dormc:le ~

'z/;fﬁ e m/

Nghé nghnep Occupation

Chiéu cao  Height

Véi tich djc bigt khic  Orher particular signs

Anh va chit ky ngudi mang hd chiéu
Photo and signaiure of the passport bearer

.«c'



4 . E s
. TRE EM CUNG PI V1 NGUUT MANG HO CHIEU
CHILDREN ACCOMPANYING THE PASSPORT BEARER

HO chiéu ndy 6 gid i dén ngdy : X
. This pajsporE is valid up to

Hovatén Full name

A B ST

" Ngiroi mang ho chifu ndy dwot phép di dén  Nghy sinh Date of burch
" This passport bearer is allowed to travel fo '

Noi sinh . Place of birtk

TAT cA cicudc =

ALL LC

~Hovie@n Fullname =

Date of birth

< Ngdy sinh

Clp i %ﬂrnpyfoﬂ,gﬂg & oam 1990,
on S

Issued at

Noi sinh - Place of birth

C—. - X R
rrr RNt »URT NUAP CAVH

v

Ho vin Full name

Ngdy sinh  Date of birth

Naisinh  Place of birth

e e e e+ e
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B Ngoai giao nude Cong hda X3 hot
chi nghia Viét Nam yéu cdu cic nh
chiks trdich o6 thim quydn cla ,Vi&i Nam
W cic audc cho phép ngwdi mang K
chl\.u‘ Ty dwgc di lai dé ding VA~ dum:

" tao "moi sy glup & v.’h bao V& cin lhseL

tie

Yhe wuu:rrv ofForenzn Affairs of the
Socralm Repu.b[zc of Vle.'nam requem
the compe:enl authorities of V:elnam and
of other Countries to allow this panpon
bearer to pass freely and afford assistance

and protection in case of need.

CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
Socialist Republic of Viet Nam

HO CHIEU
Passport

e —————— e
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Ho v3 xen Full name /

o E VAN, TAN...

Ngdy sinh  Date of birth
Noisinh  Place of birth ’ -

o Dom:cnle

_________________ @ Y %M

Nghé nghi¢p Occupanon )

Chitu cao  Height

Vét tich a3c biét khdc  Other particular signs

e e e et et e e e e g o o e P e 2 e e,

A .

Anh v3 chi ky nguti mang ho chifu
Phnro'brfd signature of the passport bearer




Ho chifu mdy c6 gid tri 6én ngdy
This passport is valid up to

o AC B 125

Ngutri mang hd chidu ndy dwoc phép di &&a
This passport bearer is allowed to travel to

i1 cA chc NUOC

ik

Clp i %—ﬁlg_ngiy'{o thing anim 19.9¢
Issued at A Lon E . .
cuUr QUAN LY HUAT NP CANH

Teung phong

et e i — et

5
TRE EM CUNG DI VG1 NGUUT MANG HO CHIEU

CHILDREN ACCOMPANYING THE PASSPORT BEARER

Hovatén Full name
Nedysin Dueofbith
Noisian Pluceof binh
Ei _H;_) va Ién Full:uzme ;E _
5 -—" l;g)anM ?ate o/bir.:f_l;
hm sinh  Place oj; l;x'nh
Ho vi ién Fu!l-r;an:e
| N omegm
1 T\m sinhﬂ Place of birth
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B3 Ngoai giao nude Cang hoa Xi hdi
chi nghia Vigt Nam ydu cdu cic nhd
chirc trich c6 thém quyen cuz Viét Nam
Vi cic nude cho phép ngum fpang hé
chiéu na; duoc dz h) 42 . dang vh du'm:

!aomo‘wgu:pdz!vibaavecanme,

) «

The Muuslry of Forugn Aﬂalu of fhe
Soctalist Repubhc of Viemam requzm
the comperenl uulhonnes of Vlemam “and
of olhn cownex to allow this pa.upon

it

bearer to pa.u freety and ﬂﬁ'ord assistance .

and protection in case of need.

CQNG HOA XA HQI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
Socialist Republic of Viet Nam

HO CHIEU
"Passport

§d
,_.a.*?IA.m.s/Qeﬁg
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Hovatén Full name

e LE_TH _PA
Nééy sinh Pate of birth

e A

Noisinh  Place of birth .

: 2

Chitu cao  Height

Véu tich a3c bigt khic  Other particular signs

e e e e o e o e
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H chidu ndy c6 gif i dén ngly TRE EM CUNG BI VGT NGUUT MANG HO CHIEU
This passport is valid up to v

CHILDREN ACCOMPANYING THE PASSPORT BEARER

Hovién Full name

Ngudi mang hg chidu n2y'duge phép’ di &n Ngéy sinh Dale ofbmh

-~ This ;uuport bearer is allawed 10 Iravel lo * . -
s ~ ‘ Noi sinh~ .%ceof btk -

TA ‘CA CAC NUOC = - . i
Al: ng"l RIESJ‘ Ful[ndmg §

?ip tai %& 10 :

" :,/ Ngiy smh Dale ofbu'!.h
Issued at ’c_ on N " Noi siph - Place ofbirrll
cur Qv AN Ly ¥ \‘T KHMAPCANH | T .. -
s fruimg hung - Y U
8 v Ho v ta ,fmm
s Ngiy sinh Da:e of b birh .

= or ) Noisinh  Place ofbvth‘ )
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BONOI VU CONG HOA XA HO[ CHU NGITIA VIET NAM
CUCQUAN LY X.N.C Déc lap - Ty do - Hanh phiic

sa:.fo’)’.../xc

GIAY BAO TIN

rina:. 424 ak. j‘}.7f./xa 6.ty Jais Mndiny. Holo pren. ;] pH.Cor

~

1/ Chiing 16i dong ¥ cho . .. enaey. cung . ... O.4. .. ngudi trong gia dinh duge phép xuil
cinh dén nude My . Z

2/ V& vice ¢ip hd chifu: chdng 16i da cilp . .0.£. hd chitu cho gia dinh, 56

3/ Ching 6i di 1én danh sich s6 . f//# . chuy&n B Ngoai giao d€ chuydn chinh pha My
b4 tei ti€p xtic phong van va xcl nhip cinh.

N&u gia dinh cin bict thdi gian phong vin tidp xic vir k&l qud xét duydt nhip cinh
xin 1ién he vdi chinh phu My.

Xinthong baodé........... MZ .......... yén tim /.

i Noi, ngay. /6 thing. §. 11990.
TRUONG P IONG X,N.C

i Fhle
27 v 4



Embassy of the United States of America
DATE: 24 , 89
‘IV: 902943
PA: g VAN TAN

Kot~ Mine 4{0
FAMIHE—./% o W  poltifal -P,zr«?owzf? @?MLA’T"DV

P. 0. Box 5435

JlQ—L—JNGI’rON/J VA 2027205 -~ 0¢35

Dear KHUA  MiNH (l/HO

This is in response to your inquiry of ,/:ﬁJL~ ) 83
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants.

This case is based on _ | VAN Tany 's e years in
reeducatlon. - T '

Cases of former political prisoners who spent time in reeducation
are being reviewed in order of the time spent in reeducation. Given
the large number of this type of case on file with the ODP it is
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. 1If, at
the time of review, it meets all ODP requirements a Letter of
Introduction (LOI) will be issued. 1If further documentation or
explanation is required we will contact the U.S. sponsor or the
principal applicant in Vietnam directly.

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of
petitions.

There will be no further actlon taken on this case until 1t is
eligible for review. :

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerel

S. Orderly Departure Program



HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 vg: 20222
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 VEWL. #:
I-171#: Y _NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Le U AN AN

Last Middle First

] — — o~ ! —_
current paaress: A9 A& My Wia 2, T8n Kuaw, HOe MOW TP M.
Date of Birth: || 1\ ‘)—-L{—j} 19 24+ Place of Birth: Uledtnowm

{
Previous Occupation (before 1975) Ctajyorr
(Rank & Position) v

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From Q)ﬁqu‘/ 8 1 A—nggq

Years: 4 Months: ys:
-
SPONSOR'S NAME: FAMILIES OF VIFTNAMISE
POLTTICAL ASSCC.
PO 135

ARLINGTON. VA 222050035

Address and Telephone Number

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTARCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Bumber Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and bave not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : LE VAN TAN
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVESJ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
- Nﬁ“t)é\: Hu chd’ G- 6-Yi Wi fe
L. L& T DA THao S)21/65 | daughter
3 -(E DA CAM 15/?_/66 =
4. (6 7an0 Nemia 3/ 20/6v | So
b LE dA UYen - 9)25/69 | clanghfer_

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :



CONG HOA XA HO! CHU NGHIA VIET NaM
Béc ldp — T do — Hanh phuc-

BO NOLYY
Tryi ML_J__L”C —e
S6._EM0 . GRT

cfo|1| 3

[T e

" Méu »8 001-QLTG, hao

banh theo cdng vin +§ i
2565 nghy 27 théng I
nam 1972

.-

712 | 2[5 o | g et
. o SHSLD | P ‘29_
. GIAY RA TRAl i s THGS )
et .
" Theo thOng tur 56 966-BCA /TT ngly 31-5-1961 cuaBoNox vei il
Thi hdnh 4n vin, quylt dinh thass- .ﬂ)r/)/‘ei-_.__u. n;iy e 2y &7 _ thing . Kol ’n}mw:‘f; 84

cla "BO_NOI VU e e e .

| Nay ci;p gidy tha cho anh, chj ¢é tén Qau diy:
Ho, t2a khai sinh LE VMY TEN ' — — '~ Sinhaim193% .
Cécténgoikhde - . —_—

. Noi sinh 'S" _the R - e

N&i ding ky nhan khiu thuromg tri trrée khx bi bit ) i S '
_._JL"_A,I’__:_}__LLA_é__’_ _tm_mm__,__l'_a;; z,s,n W NYSONG CHT BT |
Can i — Thifu taJ;.LeLL degn pha.. c»ng__binn | L - am
Bj bit ngy __ LH/06,/1Y /b AT An phat _jL'ILI_ S B} s
Theo quyit dinh, 4n vins§ _____ ngly . : thing nim’~ . ola :

Par]

——P3- brﬂng dn— - ~—~l~zﬂ—c¢ng'fhluh_., - -.‘-—"_ﬁm——.m\_. thing=

Pi du-qc giam in R lﬁn, c¢ng thAnn - thing —— -

Nay v& custrd tai _.;JL }_m_&,_ Tan xuan ’ ﬂ@c lﬁ.__n . ’L‘RZ_HO_LJLJM}

Nhjn xét qui trmh cii t20

: ) T L UL .

e e .- N S e

¢ " -
o _~ o (“Quun che: Lcﬂ Thang ) e '

Buong ar phii trinh dién tai UBN_D Phuirng, xi:

. - N b 4
Trrde ngay 16 thing 0% uama9. _&* s

Lin 1y ngén trd phifij ' Hg tan, chid k¢

Cia __Ii" o V_",‘.].-'L,;?;@__ - agudi duge cap giky N
Dash bin s5 - Mv oo I
Lip wi g -,
-
- Le van Tan . - T
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